

## VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : 20080910001 COUNTIES : MADISON  
LETTING DATE : 09/10/08 10:00 AM DIVISION : 01  
CONTRACT TIME : 50 Working Days (available days)  
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : HUNTSVILLE PROJECT(S) : HSIP-0002(533)  
for constructing the Safety Improvements on SR-2 (US-72)  
from MP 101.75 to MP 102.05 at CR-393 (Moore's Mill Road) in  
Huntsville. Length 0.672 mi.

-----				TOTAL	% OVER
RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME			BID	LOW BID
-----					
1	23024	WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$ 607,430.80	100.0000%
2	18037	REED CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		\$ 736,107.94	121.1838%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 09/10/08 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20080910001  
DIVISION : 01

COUNTIES : MADISON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 23024 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMP		( 2 ) 18037 REED CONTRACTING SERVICES,		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 210D001 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	585.000	CUYD	12.00000	7020.00	22.89000	13390.65		
0020 405A000 Tack Coat	1482.000	GAL	2.00000	2964.00	3.23000	4786.86		
0022 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	2.000	MILE	500.00000	1000.00	1094.10000	2188.20		
0030 408A052 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	16372.000	SQYD	0.65000	10641.80	1.73000	28323.56		
0040 420A015 Polymer Modified Open Graded Friction Course	1074.000	TON	127.50000	136935.00	173.66000	186510.84		
0050 424A280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1915.000	TON	86.50000	165647.50	105.35000	201745.25		
0060 424B288 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1587.000	TON	90.00000	142830.00	102.60000	162826.20		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 09/10/08 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20080910001  
DIVISION : 01

COUNTIES : MADISON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 23024 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMP		( 2 ) 18037 REED CONTRACTING SERVICES,		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 424B292 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	277.000	TON	71.00000	19667.00	102.60000	28420.20		
0080 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00	7842.60000	7842.60		
0090 650A000 Topsoil	315.000	CUYD	14.00000	4410.00	21.80000	6867.00		
0100 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	800.00000	800.00	1038.27000	1038.27		
0110 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	800.00000	800.00	984.42000	984.42		
0120 665J002 Silt Fence	6000.000	LF	2.75000	16500.00	4.71000	28260.00		
0130 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	6000.000	LF	1.00000	6000.00	1.85000	11100.00		
0140 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	6.000	EACH	500.00000	3000.00	218.55000	1311.30		
0150 665Q002 Wattle	50.000	LF	12.00000	600.00	12.08000	604.00		
0160 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	1.000	ACRE	25.00000	25.00	67.31000	67.31		
0170 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3768.59000	3768.59		
0180 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 31,000.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	1.00000	1.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 09/10/08 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20080910001  
DIVISION : 01

COUNTIES : MADISON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 23024 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMP		( 2 ) 18037 REED CONTRACTING SERVICES,		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	2.000 MILE	3000.00000	6000.00	4095.00000	8190.00		
0200 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	2.000 MILE	3000.00000	6000.00	4095.00000	8190.00		
0210 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	2.000 MILE	2000.00000	4000.00	2835.00000	5670.00		
0220 701B207 Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	121.000 LF	2.00000	242.00	2.10000	254.10		
0230 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	3.000 MILE	950.00000	2850.00	997.50000	2992.50		
0240 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	6.000 MILE	950.00000	5700.00	997.50000	5985.00		
0250 703A002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	90.000 SQFT	6.00000	540.00	6.30000	567.00		
0260 703B002 Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type	45.000 SQFT	7.00000	315.00	7.35000	330.75		
0270 703D001 Temporary Traffic Control Markings	179.000 SQFT	2.50000	447.50	2.63000	470.77		
0280 703E001 Temporary Traffic Control Legends	90.000 SQFT	2.50000	225.00	2.63000	236.70		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 09/10/08 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20080910001  
DIVISION : 01

COUNTIES : MADISON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 23024 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMP		( 2 ) 18037 REED CONTRACTING SERVICES,		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	89.000 EACH	7.00000	623.00	7.35000	654.15		
0300 740B000 Construction Signs	556.000 SQFT	8.00000	4448.00	9.22000	5126.32		
0310 740D000 Channelizing Drums	200.000 EACH	42.00000	8400.00	23.56000	4712.00		
0320 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1200.00	673.10000	1346.20		
0330 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000 EACH	1800.00000	3600.00	673.10000	1346.20		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	607,430.80	\$	736,107.94	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	607,430.80	\$	736,107.94	\$	